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CHAPTER 179—H.F.No.869
[Coded]

An act relating to intoxicatin Df liquor; authorizing the issuance
of certain licenses; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section
340.11, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 340.11, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 11b. INTOXICATING LIQUOR; ON-SALE LICENSES
TO CERTAIN NON-PROFIT CORPORATIONS. “On-sale” licenses
for the sale_of intoxicating liquor may, in the discretion of the

municipality, be _issued_in any city of the first class to any

non-profit corporation which was organized grlor to January 1, 1962
to_promote, stimulate, and support community education, agprema—

tion and development of the theater and cultural arts through
dramatic performances and other means and which has operated a
repertory theater in the city since at least January 1, 1964. Such
licenses may be issued notwithstanding any limitatjons imposed by
law, charter or ordinance relating to liquor patro! limits, zoning, or
school or church distance limitations and such licenses shall be in
excess of any limitations imposed by section 340.11, subdivision 6,
or_otherwise. All other laws,_ charter provisions, or ordinances
relating to the licensing and regulation 0% on- sale liquor establish-
ments, including the granting, renewal, suspension or revocation of
licenses shall_apply. Any license issued pursuant to this subdivision

shall authorize the sale of intoxicating liquor only to holders of
tickets to dramatic performances presented by such nonprofit
corporation and members of such nonprofit corporation and their
guests.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective on June 1, 1973.
Approved May 7, 1973.

CHAPTER 180—H.F.No.955
[Not Coded]

An act relating to state lands; directing conveyance of a
certain parcel of land in Otter Tail county.
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